

February 17, 2016 Via E-Mail Filing

Mr. Michael Dougherty, Executive Director Oregon Public Utility Commission 201 High Street SE Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3612

RE: ACN Communication Services, Inc. Notification of Company Name Change CP 1184 - Order No. 03-679

Dear Mr. Dougherty:

This letter is submitted on behalf of ACN Communication Services, Inc. ("ACN" or "Company") as notification to the Commission of a change in Company name to ACN Communication Services, LLC. ACN received authority to provide competitive intraexchange and interexchange telecommunications services pursuant to CP 1184 in Order No. 03-679.

On July 24, 2015, ACN Communication Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation, underwent a statutory conversion to become ACN Communication Services, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Conversion in Michigan and did not entail any merger or other transactions interrupting the existence of the Company.

Enclosed is a copy of the Authority to Transact Business approved by the Oregon Secretary of State and a copy of the Michigan Certificate of Conversion.

The change in corporate form will have no customer impact, as the name reflected in all customer communications (bills, notices, customer service, etc.) will remain "ACN Communication Services." Therefore, customer notice was not required. However, a bill message notice is being provided to customers stating: "ACN Communication Services, Inc.' has converted to a limited liability company and its name is now 'ACN Communication Services, LLC'. This change will be processed by the appropriate authority(ies) in your state, but it will not affect your service or rates, including any of your rights or obligations."

The Company respectfully requests the Commission to change the Company's name to ACN Communication Services, LLC in all Commission records and requests that ACN's Certificate of Authority be updated to reflect the Company's new name.

February 17, 2016
Mr. Michael Dougherty, Executive Director
Oregon Public Utility Commission
RE: ACN Communication Services, Inc. Notification of Company Name Change CP 1184, Order No. 03-679

Page 2

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to ACN Communication Services, LLC

cc: Legal Department - ACN Comm Serv

file: ACN Comm Serv - Oregon

tms: ORx1601

Enclosures ST/sp

Business Registry Business Name Search

New Search			Business Er	•		02-16-2016 11:47
Registry Nbr	<u>Entity</u> <u>Type</u>	<u>Entity</u> <u>Status</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registry Date	Next Renewal Date	Renewal Due?
1184648-90	FLLC	ACT	MICHIGAN	02-03-2016	02-03-2017	
Entity Name	ACN COM	MUNICAT	ION SERVICES, LLC			
Foreign Name						

New Search

Associated Names

Туре	PPB PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS	
Addr 1	1000 PROGRESS PL	
Addr 2		
CSZ	CONCORD NC 28025 2449	Country UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Please click <u>here</u> for general information about registered agents and service of process.

Туре	AGT	REGISTER	RED A	GENT		Start Date	02-03- 2016	Resign Date	
Of Record	00329	<u>92-27</u> СТС	CORP	ORATION S	SYSTEM	N			
Addr 1	388 S	TATE ST S	STE 4	20					
Addr 2									
CSZ	SALE	EM	OR	97301		Country	UNITED STA	TES OF AMERICA	
	ATAT		ADD	DEGG					

Туре	MALMAILING	ADDR	RESS		
Addr 1	1000 PROGRESS	S PL			
Addr 2					
CSZ	CONCORD	NC (28025	2449	Country UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>New Search</u>	Name Histo	ory			
	Business Entity Name	<u>Name Na</u> Type Sta	<u>me</u> tus	Start Date	End Date
ACN COMMUNICAT	TION SERVICES, LLC	EN CU	JR	02-03-2016	

Please <u>read</u> before ordering <u>Copies</u>.

New Search

Summary History

Image Available	Action	Transaction Date	Effective Date	<u>Status</u>	Name/Agent Change	Dissolved By
	APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY	02-03-2016		FI	Agent	

© 2016 Oregon Secretary of State. All Rights Reserved.

4077400613

From:TMI

02/03/2016 16:42 #025 P.003/004

ß		thority to Transact Business - Foreign Limited Liability Company
	Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE,	e, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinginOregon.com - Fhone; (503) 085-2200
· ·	NOUL IS ON	FEB 03 2016
R	LEGISTRY NUMBER: 1184040-10	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE
in a	ecordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192,410-192,490, the information on this must release this information to all perfies upon request and it will be posted on or	s application is public record.
Ple	ase Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Neces	
1)	NAME: ACN Communication Services, LLC NOTE: (Must contain the words "Limited Liebility Company" or the abbreviations "LLC" or "	7 I.C.") Mile be identical to the name of record in home jurisdiction.
4)		7) REGISTERED AGENT'S PUBLICLY AVAILABLE ADDRESS; (Must be an Oregon Btreet Address, which is identical to the registered egent's
	(Please provide a web-verifiable registry number from the entity's home	business affice.) 200 State Street Scilta 420
	whediction. Certain atabas, such as Delaware and New Jersey, do not provide status information online. Entities from such places must instead attach an	388 State Street, Suite 420
0 \	official contificate of existence, current within 60 days of delivery to this office.)	
ອງ	DATE OF ORGANIZATION: DURATION, IP NOT PERPETUAL:	8) Address of Principal Office of the Business:
	07/24/2015	1000 Progress Place
	•	Concord, NC 28025-2449
4)	STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION;	9) ADDRESS WHERE THE DIVISION MAY MAIL NOTICES:
	Michlgan	1000 Progress Place
-		Concord, NC 28025-2449
0)	This foreign limited liability company batisfies the requirements of ORS 63.714(3).	10) How Will This Limited Liability Company Be Managed?
6)	Name of Oregon Registered Agent:	This LLC will be member-managed by one or more members.
	CT Corporation System	This LLC will be manager-managed by one or more managers.
11)	EXECUTION: (At least one member or menager meet sign.) By my signature, I declare ge an authorized authority, that this filling has correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is aga Signature: Printed to Paul	Name: Title:
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Con	TACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this fling.)	al FEES
Ch	arity Arner	Required Processing For \$275
-	NE NUMBER: (Include a/ea code.)	Processing Fass are normalized able. Plasse make check payable to "Corporation Division."
	7-740-3022	Free copies are available at <u>FilinginOregon.com</u> , using the Business Name Search program.
401	-140-3022	MARTY YOM DON BRANNE SCHORD SHANN DE CONTRACTOR STORE ST
1	10 - Application for Authority to Transact Business - Foreign Limited Liability Comp	ipany (03/13)
		ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC

118464890-16744627

NEWAUT

ر

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC. ID Number: 10521A

TO ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, LLC ID Number: E6797H

received by facsimile transmission on July 24, 2015, is hereby endorsed filed on

July 24, 2015, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 24th day of July, 2015.

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Michigan Corpor	DEPARTMENT OF LICENS ATIONS, SECURITIES & CO	ING AND REG	ULATORY AFFAIRS CENSING BUREAU
Data Received	(FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)
, 	This document is effective on the o aubacquent effective data within so dats is stated in the document.	iste filed, unicas a deye after raceived	=1
A(N Legal	peparament		
Address 1000 Progress Place			-
City Concord	Stele North Carolina	ZIP Code 28025	

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:	ersion		Entity ID:	
ACN Communicat	lon Servic	es, Inc	10521A	
Indiante 00	N N	Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
		Forsign Profit Corporation		-
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		

2. After Conversion

	Domestic Profit Corporation
Indicate (X)	Domestic Nonprofit Corporation
Entity Type	Foreign Profit Corporation
	Domestic Limited Liebility Company
	Foreign Limited Liebility Company
	corporation is a domastic corporation that has not commenced business, has not issued any shares or nd has not elected a basid of directors, proceed to item 9.
the converting	corporation is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a foreign corporation, proceed to item 3.

A DAMAGE ST

.....

ļ

.

3. Surviving Business Organization

Governing Statute:

Michigan Limited Liability Company Act (Act 23 of 1993)

Street Address:

1000 Progress Place, Concord, NC 20026

Principal Place of Business:

1000 Progress Place, Concord, NC 28025

	4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.
	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 1,000 Shaves comm on Stock
	Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote 1 vote for each shak of common stuck
1	Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any N/A
	If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
	occur la as follows:

_____N/H

5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.

Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class

Indicate class of shares entitled to vote _

Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any ____

If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:

6. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.

For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:

7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis,

For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

8: The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into cash, into other consideration that may include ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash and other consideration.

On the effective date of the conversion, each of the shares of stock of the converting corporation outstanding immediately before the effective date, regardless of class, will be converted into membership interests of the surviving ilmited liability company. As a result, the sole shareholder of the converting corporation will be the sole member of the surviving ilmited liability company immediately following the conversion. This conversion constitutes a plan of liquidation for U.S. federal income tax purposes.

 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.)

The conversion is effective on the _____ day of _____

The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of the converting corporation.

The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the auryiving business organization complies with that law in converting.

10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion ere:

Assumed Neme Expiration Date

 The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the surviving business organization;

Assumed Name

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

complete if the comestic corporation has not commenc	
) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous a corporation has not yet commenced business, has r irectors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Ac	consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation an not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of t.
igned this day of	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Typs or Print Nema)	(Type or Print Name)
(1966 An Lync Yeening)	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Frint Nams)
	•
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of poration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the <i>i</i>	Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
igned this <u>24</u> day of <u>TWY</u>	Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic Act. By
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of procession in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the gned this <u>2.4</u> day of <u>TWY</u>	Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic Act. By
The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of rooration in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the angle of this 24 day of TWY day of TWY and this of the converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted foreign corporation.	Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic Act. By

ì

ĩ

CSCL/CD-700 (Rev. 01/14) MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) **Date Received** This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 20 days after received date is stated in the document. ACN 104 Denartmen Address 1000 Progress Place ZIP Code Slate City EFFECTIVE DATE: 28025 NC Concord Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. S 17 If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION E6797H For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies (Please read Information and Instructions on reverse side) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned executes the following Articles: ARTICLE I ACN Communication Services, LLC The name of the limited liability company is: ARTICLE II The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan. ARTICLE III The duration of the limited liability company if other than perpetual is: ARTICLE IV 1. The name of the resident agent at the registered office is: ______The Corporation Company 2. The street address of the location of the registered office is: 48025 Bingham Farms 30800 Telegraph Rd. Suite 2345 Michigan (Zip Cade) (CIV) (Street Address) 3. The mailing address of the registered office if different than above: Michigan (Zip Coda) (City) (P.O. Box or Street Address) ARTICLE V (Insert any desired additional provision authorized by the Act; sittach additional pages if needed.) 2015 July day of Signed By, (Signature(s) of Organizer(s)) Paul Gagnior

(Type or Print Neme(a) of Organizer(4))